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Last First Country Rank Member # Notes Hand Born
Benchekor Naila ALG 15 FIE #12042004000 Right 2004
Mohamed Belkebir Kaouther ALG 4 FIE #05082003001 Right 2003
Espinosa Veloso Candela Belen ARG 17 FIE #28102002001 Left 2002
Malazhavaya Alisiya BLR 35 FIE #30072003001 Right 2003
Chierighini Pietra BRA 7 FIE #19102003000 Right 2003
Pekelman Luana BRA 14 FIE #05042003000 Right 2003
Ivanova Beloslava BUL 39 FIE #25072003001 Right 2003
Mihailova Ana BUL 45 FIE #05062004001 Right 2004
Milanova Kristina BUL 43 FIE #11042004000 Right 2004
Lamothe Laurie-Ann CAN 21 FIE #14052002003 Left 2002
Song Wenxu CHN 49 FIE #02012002008 Right 2002
Sun Ludi CHN 49 FIE #27072003000 Left 2003
Tang Mengya CHN 49 FIE #25022002005 Right 2002
Bechynova Karolina CZE 77 FIE #06022004002 Left 2004
Svobodova Michaela CZE 77 FIE #20032003003 Right 2003
Zralikova Natalie CZE 77 FIE #21032003002 Right 2003
Elbakry Jana EGY 16 FIE #18022004000 Right 2004
Z.saleh Zeina EGY 49 FIE #20072004000 Right 2004
Molinero Jana ESP 36 FIE #19112002002 Right 2002
Rovira Paula ESP 46 FIE #10042003000 Right 2003
Ventura Eva ESP 33 FIE #06062003000 Right 2003
Aime Amalia FRA 9 FIE #27082002002 Right 2002
Couderc Annah FRA 25 FIE #22012002002 Right 2002
Tranquille Lola FRA 20 FIE #16062003001 Right 2003
Charkviani Tamari GEO 42 FIE #14052002001 Right 2002
Lackmann Xenia GER 40 FIE #11112004000 Right 2004
Schillinger Ylvi GER 37 FIE #29112001001 Right 2002
Ziob Laura GER 29 FIE #22032004000 Right 2004
Woname Kelsey Victoria Afriyie GHA 19 FIE #02032004000 Right 2004
Christea Artemis Caroline GRE 44 FIE #17102003001 Right 2003
Konstantakopoulou Despoina GRE 49 FIE #01032003000 Right 2003
Triantafylli Eleftheria Ilianna GRE 49 FIE #01032004003 Right 2004
Cheng Nga Chi HKG 49 FIE #05112005000 Right 2005
Kwok Yan Kei HKG 49 FIE #24112003001 Right 2003
Leung Lok Man Laren HKG 49 FIE #02122002001 Right 2002
Battai Sugar Katinka HUN 13 FIE #17042003000 Right 2003
Keszei Kira HUN 26 FIE #03062003004 Right 2003
Szucs Luca HUN 8 FIE #20092002002 Left 2002
Carella Gaia Pia ITA 49 FIE #12102002000 Right 2002
Fusetti Benedetta ITA 49 FIE #27052002001 Right 2002
Guzzi Susini Federica ITA 49 FIE #03062002001 Right 2002
Kaneko Yuina JPN 49 FIE #23062003002 Left 2003
Ozaki Seri JPN 49 FIE #22092002000 Right 2002
Takahashi Chirika JPN 49 FIE #14022002000 Right 2002
Issabekova Dilyara KAZ 49 FIE #12112004001 Right 2004
Jang Boryeon KOR 49 FIE #31012002000 Right 2002
Jang Jiwon KOR 34 FIE #27022003000 Right 2003
Kim Sebin KOR 49 FIE #02092002003 Right 2002
Kashina Polina LAT 77 FIE #09032005000 Right 2005
Mikulevica Anna LAT 77 FIE #01082003001 Right 2003
Botello Natalia MEX 1 FIE #08062002000 Left 2002
Chiang Enli NED 48 FIE #16042002001 Right 2002
Van Laere Fleur NED 49 FIE #30082004000 Right 2004
Napit Shikshya NEP 77 FIE #23022005000 Right 2005
Bartosz Roksana POL 30 FIE #30012002002 Right 2002
Cieslar Julia POL 23 FIE #27032002001 Right 2002
Rowinska Emilia POL 38 FIE #10052002000 Right 2002
Piovanetti Diana PUR 41 FIE #15122003000 Right 2003
Chitu Mihaela ROU 49 FIE #13112002001 Right 2002
Iacob Emma ROU 49 FIE #19042002005 Right 2002



Last First Country Rank Member # Notes Hand Born
Pantis Ilinca ROU 10 FIE #13082003000 Left 2003
Okutina Angelina RUS 49 FIE #15082003001 Right 2003
Plekhanova Vlada RUS 49 FIE #21032002003 Left 2002
Zinyukhina Mariya RUS 2 FIE #02062002000 Right 2002
Chan Leanne Hui Wen SGP 47 FIE #14092002000 Right 2002
Loo Heidi Yan Kay SGP 49 FIE #24092003000 Right 2003
Tan Kai Li Christine SGP 27 FIE #13042002000 Left 2002
Sebenik Ana SLO 75 FIE #15112004000 Right 2004
Ongpipattanakul Virin THA 75 FIE #31082003001 Right 2003
Phokaew Tonkhaw THA 28 FIE #06042002001 Right 2002
Ben Azizi Nadia TUN 12 FIE #09072002000 Right 2002
Erbil Nisanur TUR 5 FIE #22042003000 Right 2003
Kaya Tugce Rana TUR 49 FIE #28062004003 Right 2004
Bondar Oleksandra UKR 3 FIE #28092003000 Right 2003
Golovkina Sofia UKR 49 FIE #18072005000 Right 2005
Gontsova Daria UKR 11 FIE #18032002002 Right 2002
Avakian Mikaela USA 24 FIE #05082002001 Left 2002
Gouhin Chloe USA 22 FIE #13082002000 Right 2002
Johnson Honor USA 6 FIE #06112003000 Right 2003
Dayibekova Zaynab UZB 18 FIE #19112002001 Right 2002
Esemuratova Gulbanu UZB 32 FIE #18042003002 Right 2003
Togaymurodova Shakhnoza UZB 31 FIE #25122002000 Right 2002
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# Name Country Rank
1 BOTELLO Natalia MEX 1
2 ZINYUKHINA Mariya RUS 2
3 BONDAR Oleksandra UKR 3
4 MOHAMED BELKEBIR Kaouther ALG 4
5 ERBIL Nisanur TUR 5
6 JOHNSON Honor USA 6
7 CHIERIGHINI Pietra BRA 7
8 SZUCS Luca HUN 8
9 AIME Amalia FRA 9
10 PANTIS Ilinca ROU 10
11 GONTSOVA Daria UKR 11
12 BEN AZIZI Nadia TUN 12
13 BATTAI Sugar Katinka HUN 13
14 PEKELMAN Luana BRA 14
15 BENCHEKOR Naila ALG 15
16 ELBAKRY Jana EGY 16
17 ESPINOSA VELOSO Candela Belen ARG 17
18 DAYIBEKOVA Zaynab UZB 18
19 WONAME Kelsey Victoria Afriyie GHA 19
20 TRANQUILLE Lola FRA 20
21 LAMOTHE Laurie-Ann CAN 21
22 GOUHIN Chloe USA 22
23 CIESLAR Julia POL 23
24 AVAKIAN Mikaela USA 24
25 COUDERC Annah FRA 25
26 KESZEI Kira HUN 26
27 TAN Kai Li Christine SGP 27
28 PHOKAEW Tonkhaw THA 28
29 ZIOB Laura GER 29
30 BARTOSZ Roksana POL 30
31 TOGAYMURODOVA Shakhnoza UZB 31
32 ESEMURATOVA Gulbanu UZB 32
33 VENTURA Eva ESP 33
34 JANG Jiwon KOR 34
35 MALAZHAVAYA Alisiya BLR 35
36 MOLINERO Jana ESP 36
37 SCHILLINGER Ylvi GER 37
38 ROWINSKA Emilia POL 38
39 IVANOVA Beloslava BUL 39
40 LACKMANN Xenia GER 40
41 PIOVANETTI Diana PUR 41
42 CHARKVIANI Tamari GEO 42
43 MILANOVA Kristina BUL 43
44 CHRISTEA Artemis Caroline GRE 44
45 MIHAILOVA Ana BUL 45
46 ROVIRA Paula ESP 46
47 CHAN Leanne Hui Wen SGP 47
48 CHIANG Enli NED 48
49 CARELLA Gaia Pia ITA 49
50 CHENG Nga Chi HKG 49
51 CHITU Mihaela ROU 49
52 FUSETTI Benedetta ITA 49
53 GOLOVKINA Sofia UKR 49
54 GUZZI SUSINI Federica ITA 49
55 IACOB Emma ROU 49
56 ISSABEKOVA Dilyara KAZ 49
57 JANG Boryeon KOR 49
58 KANEKO Yuina JPN 49
59 KAYA Tugce Rana TUR 49
60 KIM Sebin KOR 49
61 KONSTANTAKOPOULOU Despoina GRE 49
62 KWOK Yan Kei HKG 49
63 LEUNG Lok Man Laren HKG 49



# Name Country Rank
64 LOO Heidi Yan Kay SGP 49
65 OKUTINA Angelina RUS 49
66 OZAKI Seri JPN 49
67 PLEKHANOVA Vlada RUS 49
68 SONG Wenxu CHN 49
69 SUN Ludi CHN 49
70 TAKAHASHI Chirika JPN 49
71 TANG Mengya CHN 49
72 TRIANTAFYLLI Eleftheria Ilianna GRE 49
73 VAN LAERE Fleur NED 49
74 Z.SALEH Zeina EGY 49
75 ONGPIPATTANAKUL Virin THA 75
76 SEBENIK Ana SLO 75
77 BECHYNOVA Karolina CZE 77
78 KASHINA Polina LAT 77
79 MIKULEVICA Anna LAT 77
80 NAPIT Shikshya NEP 77
81 SVOBODOVA Michaela CZE 77
82 ZRALIKOVA Natalie CZE 77



Cadet Women's Sabre Ranking Calculation
Rank Name Nation License Last CCH FIE Junior 

Rank

Top 8 in 

last CCH

Top 64 FIE 

Junior + 100

Place 9-32 in 

last CCH + 200

Place 65+ FIE 

Junior + 300

Nations 

3+ Junior 

Ranked 

(1000)

Nations 1-2 

Junior 

Ranked 

(2000)

1 BOTELLO Natalia MEX 8062002000 2 2

2 ZINYUKHINA Mariya RUS 2062002000 22 122

3 BONDAR Oleksandra UKR 28092003000 31 131

4 MOHAMED BELKEBIR Kaouther ALG 5082003001 42 142

5 ERBIL Nisanur TUR 22042003000 49 149

6 JOHNSON Honor USA 6112003000 54 154

7 CHIERIGHINI Pietra BRA 19102003000 57 157

8 SZUCS Luca HUN 20092002002 16 216

9 AIME Amalia FRA 27082002002 17 217

10 PANTIS Ilinca ROU 13082003000 22 222

11 GONTSOVA Daria UKR 18032002002 23 223

12 BEN AZIZI Nadia TUN 9072002000 65 365

13 BATTAI Sugar Katinka HUN 17042003000 79 379

14 PEKELMAN Luana BRA 5042003000 86 386

15 BENCHEKOR Naila ALG 12042004000 89 389

16 ELBAKRY Jana EGY 18022004000 90 390

17 ESPINOSA VELOSO Candela Belen ARG 28102002001 98 398

18 DAYIBEKOVA Zaynab UZB 19112002001 99 399

19 WONAME Kelsey Victoria Afriyie GHA 2032004000 113 413

20 TRANQUILLE Lola FRA 16062003001 117 417

21 LAMOTHE Laurie-Ann CAN 14052002003 118 418

22 GOUHIN Chloe USA 13082002000 121 421

23 CIESLAR Julia POL 27032002001 124 424

24 AVAKIAN Mikaela USA 5082002001 143 443

25 COUDERC Annah FRA 22012002002 144 444

26 KESZEI Kira HUN 3062003004 146 446

27 TAN Kai Li Christine SGP 13042002000 154 454

28 PHOKAEW Tonkhaw THA 6042002001 163 463



Cadet Women's Sabre Ranking Calculation
Rank Name Nation License Last CCH FIE Junior 

Rank

Top 8 in 

last CCH

Top 64 FIE 

Junior + 100

Place 9-32 in 
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Nations 
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(1000)

Nations 1-2 

Junior 

Ranked 

(2000)

29 ZIOB Laura GER 22032004000 177 477

30 BARTOSZ Roksana POL 30012002002 188 488

31 TOGAYMURODOVA Shakhnoza UZB 25122002000 201 501

32 ESEMURATOVA Gulbanu UZB 18042003002 203 503

33 VENTURA Eva ESP 6062003000 226 526

34 JANG Jiwon KOR 27022003000 255 555

35 MALAZHAVAYA Alisiya BLR 30072003001 268 568

36 MOLINERO Jana ESP 19112002002 274 574

37 SCHILLINGER Ylvi GER 29112001001 277 577

38 ROWINSKA Emilia POL 10052002000 281 581

39 IVANOVA Beloslava BUL 25072003001 291 591

40 LACKMANN Xenia GER 11112004000 294 594

41 PIOVANETTI Diana PUR 15122003000 320 620

42 CHARKVIANI Tamari GEO 14052002001 340 640

43 MILANOVA Kristina BUL 11042004000 354 654

44 CHRISTEA Artemis Caroline GRE 17102003001 357 657

45 MIHAILOVA Ana BUL 5062004001 358 658

46 ROVIRA Paula ESP 10042003000 362 662

47 CHAN Leanne Hui Wen SGP 14092002000 403 703

48 CHIANG Enli NED 16042002001 419 719

49 CARELLA Gaia Pia ITA 12102002000 1000

49 CHENG Nga Chi HKG 5112005000 1000

49 CHITU Mihaela ROU 13112002001 1000

49 FUSETTI Benedetta ITA 27052002001 1000

49 GOLOVKINA Sofia UKR 18072005000 1000

49 GUZZI SUSINI Federica ITA 3062002001 1000

49 IACOB Emma ROU 19042002005 1000

49 ISSABEKOVA Dilyara KAZ 12112004001 1000



Cadet Women's Sabre Ranking Calculation
Rank Name Nation License Last CCH FIE Junior 
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49 JANG Boryeon KOR 31012002000 1000

49 KANEKO Yuina JPN 23062003002 1000

49 KAYA Tugce Rana TUR 28062004003 1000

49 KIM Sebin KOR 2092002003 1000

49 KONSTANTAKOPOULOU Despoina GRE 1032003000 49 1000

49 KWOK Yan Kei HKG 24112003001 1000

49 LEUNG Lok Man Laren HKG 2122002001 68 1000

49 LOO Heidi Yan Kay SGP 24092003000 76 1000

49 OKUTINA Angelina RUS 15082003001 1000

49 OZAKI Seri JPN 22092002000 40 1000

49 PLEKHANOVA Vlada RUS 21032002003 1000

49 SONG Wenxu CHN 2012002008 1000

49 SUN Ludi CHN 27072003000 1000

49 TAKAHASHI Chirika JPN 14022002000 1000

49 TANG Mengya CHN 25022002005 1000

49 TRIANTAFYLLI Eleftheria Ilianna GRE 1032004003 1000

49 VAN LAERE Fleur NED 30082004000 1000

49 Z.SALEH Zeina EGY 20072004000 1000

75 ONGPIPATTANAKUL Virin THA 31082003001 2000

75 SEBENIK Ana SLO 15112004000 84 2000

77 BECHYNOVA Karolina CZE 6022004002 101

77 KASHINA Polina LAT 9032005000

77 MIKULEVICA Anna LAT 1082003001 35

77 NAPIT Shikshya NEP 23022005000

77 SVOBODOVA Michaela CZE 20032003003

77 ZRALIKOVA Natalie CZE 21032003002



12 pools
2 pools of 6 and 10 pools of 7
61 (74.39% of 82) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Strip Blue

08:30

Referee(s):

24 AVAKIAN Mikaela USA 24
72 Z.SALEH Zeina EGY 49
49 CARELLA Gaia Pia ITA 49
48 CHIANG Enli NED 48
1 BOTELLO Natalia MEX 1
73 TRIANTAFYLLI Eleftheria Ilianna GRE 49
25 COUDERC Annah FRA 25

Strip Yellow

08:30

Referee(s):

47 CHAN Leanne Hui Wen SGP 47
26 KESZEI Kira HUN 26
50 LEUNG Lok Man Laren HKG 49
2 ZINYUKHINA Mariya RUS 2
74 FUSETTI Benedetta ITA 49
23 CIESLAR Julia POL 23
71 SUN Ludi CHN 49

Strip Green

08:30

Referee(s):

27 TAN Kai Li Christine SGP 27
52 ISSABEKOVA Dilyara KAZ 49
22 GOUHIN Chloe USA 22
75 SEBENIK Ana SLO 75
46 ROVIRA Paula ESP 46
70 IACOB Emma ROU 49
3 BONDAR Oleksandra UKR 3

Strip Red

08:30

Referee(s):

28 PHOKAEW Tonkhaw THA 28
45 MIHAILOVA Ana BUL 45
51 LOO Heidi Yan Kay SGP 49
77 KASHINA Polina LAT 77
69 GUZZI SUSINI Federica ITA 49
4 MOHAMED BELKEBIR Kaouther ALG 4
21 LAMOTHE Laurie-Ann CAN 21

Strip 5

08:30

Referee(s):

29 ZIOB Laura GER 29
5 ERBIL Nisanur TUR 5
44 CHRISTEA Artemis Caroline GRE 44
53 JANG Boryeon KOR 49
76 ONGPIPATTANAKUL Virin THA 75
20 TRANQUILLE Lola FRA 20
67 KANEKO Yuina JPN 49

Strip 6

08:30

Referee(s):

19 WONAME Kelsey Victoria Afriyie GHA 19
43 MILANOVA Kristina BUL 43
30 BARTOSZ Roksana POL 30
54 TAKAHASHI Chirika JPN 49
78 BECHYNOVA Karolina CZE 77
6 JOHNSON Honor USA 6
68 VAN LAERE Fleur NED 49

Strip 7

08:30

Referee(s):

18 DAYIBEKOVA Zaynab UZB 18
42 CHARKVIANI Tamari GEO 42
33 VENTURA Eva ESP 33
55 KWOK Yan Kei HKG 49
66 CHITU Mihaela ROU 49
7 CHIERIGHINI Pietra BRA 7
79 SVOBODOVA Michaela CZE 77

Strip 8

08:30

Referee(s):

65 OZAKI Seri JPN 49
31 TOGAYMURODOVA Shakhnoza UZB 31
8 SZUCS Luca HUN 8
80 NAPIT Shikshya NEP 77
17 ESPINOSA VELOSO Candela Belen ARG 17
41 PIOVANETTI Diana PUR 41
56 OKUTINA Angelina RUS 49

Strip 9

08:30

Referee(s):

16 ELBAKRY Jana EGY 16
40 LACKMANN Xenia GER 40
57 KONSTANTAKOPOULOU Despoina GRE 49
64 KAYA Tugce Rana TUR 49
81 MIKULEVICA Anna LAT 77
9 AIME Amalia FRA 9
32 ESEMURATOVA Gulbanu UZB 32

Strip 10

08:30

Referee(s):

39 IVANOVA Beloslava BUL 39
58 PLEKHANOVA Vlada RUS 49
10 PANTIS Ilinca ROU 10
34 JANG Jiwon KOR 34
15 BENCHEKOR Naila ALG 15
63 SONG Wenxu CHN 49
82 ZRALIKOVA Natalie CZE 77



Strip 11

08:30

Referee(s):

62 KIM Sebin KOR 49
11 GONTSOVA Daria UKR 11
38 ROWINSKA Emilia POL 38
35 MALAZHAVAYA Alisiya BLR 35
60 TANG Mengya CHN 49
14 PEKELMAN Luana BRA 14

Strip 12

08:30

Referee(s):

59 GOLOVKINA Sofia UKR 49
61 CHENG Nga Chi HKG 49
13 BATTAI Sugar Katinka HUN 13
12 BEN AZIZI Nadia TUN 12
36 MOLINERO Jana ESP 36
37 SCHILLINGER Ylvi GER 37


